Biosensors and Bioelectronics 145 (2019) 111718
Available online 20 September 2019
0956-5663/© 2019 Elsevier B.V. All rights reserved.
Label-free surface-enhanced Raman spectroscopy with artificial neural
network technique for recognition photoinduced DNA damage
O. Guselnikova a,b,1, A. Trelin a,1, A. Skvortsova a,1, P. Ulbrich c, P. Postnikov a,b, A. Pershina b,d,
D. Sykora e, V. Svorcik a, O. Lyutakov a,b,*
a Department of Solid State Engineering, University of Chemistry and Technology, 16628, Prague, Czech Republic

Samples
designation
Time of UV
illumination, h
Description Samples label,
according the
expected UV-
induced OND
damage
p-OND 0 Probe OND, grafted to
gold grating surface
-
OND-0 0 Fully
complementaryOND
0 (not damaged)
OND-1.5 1.5 UV damaged
complementary further
coupled with p-OND
1 (slightly
damaged)
OND-2 2 UV damaged
complementary further
coupled with p-OND
OND-3 3 UV damaged
complementary further
coupled with p-OND
OND-7 7 UV damaged
complementary further
coupled with p-OND
2 (moderately
damaged)
OND-10 10 UV damaged
complementary further
coupled with p-OND
OND-12 12 UV damaged
complementary further
coupled with p-OND
OND-20 20 UV damaged
complementary further
coupled with p-OND
3 (significantly
damaged)
OND-24 24 UV damaged
complementary further
coupled with p-OND
O. Guselnikova et al.
Biosensors and Bioelectronics 145 (2019) 111718